LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd
11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza

Our File No: CS/HLA22000465/EVF3E2

Singapore 089057 Date: 23/02/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: LOW LAI LENG FLORENCE Policy No: MP301419

Date of Loss: 11/01/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No:  MPC03096/0D
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKV7288U

Make & Model: NISSAN QASHQAI, 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD 5DR (A) Engine No: HRA2184222A
Reg. Date: 30/09/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: SINFEAJ11U1472188
Colour: Brown Odometer: 62184 km

Engine Capacity: 1197 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$44,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R17
Front Left Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 5 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 2,724.75 2,094.75 630.00 23.12
Miscellaneous Items 910.75 120.00 790.75 86.82
Labour 1,550.00 810.00 740.00 47.74
Paintwork Labour 900.00 600.00 300.00 33.33
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 6,085.50 3,624.75 2,460.75 40.44
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 2,900.00
- Excess (S$) 0.00 250.00 -250.00
(S$) 6,085.50 2,650.00 3,435.50 56.45
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 425.99 185.50 240.49 56.45
Nett Amount (S$) 6,511.49 2,835.50 3,675.99 56.45
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 13/01/2022 Present Location: Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd (HQ)
Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 14/01/2022 Inspected At: ;gi’:{‘g Mo Kio Ind Park 2A #03-11, AMK Auto
Singapore 568047
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG  Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Feb 2022)

Parts: M1-SUV NISSAN QASHQAI 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD 5DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKV7288U)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition

1 1 *FRONT RH FENDER Not Necessary
(WCP)

2 1 *FRONT RH FENDER WHEEL ARCH Not Necessary
(WCP)

3 1 *FRONT RH DOOR Dented
(WCP)

4 1 *FRONT RH DOOR LOWER GARNISH Cut
(WCP)

5 1 *FRONT RH DOOR STICKER(@SIDE PANEL) Necessary
(WCP)

6 1 *REAR RH DOOR Dented
(WCP)

7 1 *REAR RH DOOR LOWER GARNISH Cut
(WCP)

8 2 *REAR RH DOOR STICKER(@SIDE LH & RH) Necessary
(WCP)

9 1 *REAR RH FENDER WHEEL ARCH Cut
(WCP)

F=Franchise part.
Sub Total (S$)
+ Margin on L,N Items 5.00/5.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's
380.00F
220.00F
600.00 F
250.00F

40.00F
600.00 F
220.00F
65.00F

220.00F

2,595.00
129.75

2,724.75

Amount
*-F
*-F
*600.00 F
*250.00 F
*40.00 F
*600.00 F
*220.00F
*65.00 F

*220.00F

1,995.00
99.75

2,094.75

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
No Qty Particulars

Miscellaneous Items

1

2

3

1 DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS
(NECESSARY)

1 FRONT & REAR FENDER SHIELD CLIPS
(NOT NECESSARY)

1 RIM
(cum)
1 TYRE

(NOT NECESSARY)

Sub Total (S$)

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars Lab.Type

Paintwork Labour

1

SPRAY PAINTING TO ALL AFFECTED AREAS New

Labour Items

2

[o2 1N é) IEE - N V)

LABOUR CHARGE REMOVE/REFIX ACCIDENT DAMAGES PARTS TO New
KNOCK,JACK,CUT WELD & REALIGN AFFECTED AREA

ANTI RUST TREATMENT New
TO CHECK & ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT New
TO REMOVE/REPLACE TYRE & RIM New
TO REMOVE/REFIX/REPLACE FRONT & REAR LH DOOR INNER New

COMPARTMENT, WINDOW GLASS, MECHEMISM & ASSY TO NEW
DOOR

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

50.00
30.00
600.00

230.75

910.75

Repairer's

900.00

1,000.00

100.00
100.00

50.00
300.00

2,450.00

Amount

20.00
0.00
100.00

0.00

120.00

Amount

600.00

600.00

30.00
60.00
20.00
100.00

1,410.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



