#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd

11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza

Our File No: CS/HLA22000465/EVF3E2

Singapore 089057 Date: 23/02/2022

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: LOW LAI LENG FLORENCE Policy No: MP301419

Date of Loss: 11/01/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: MPC03096/OD

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SKV7288U

 Make & Model:
 NISSAN QASHQAI, 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD 5DR (A) Engine No:
 HRA2184222A

 Reg. Date:
 30/09/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)
 Chassis No:
 SJNFEAJ11U1472188

Colour: Brown Odometer: 62184 km

Engine Capacity: 1197 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$44,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R17
Front Left Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 5 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,724.75	2,094.75	630.00	23.12
Miscellaneous Items		910.75	120.00	790.75	86.82
Labour		1,550.00	810.00	740.00	47.74
Paintwork Labour		900.00	600.00	300.00	33.33
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Ca	Iculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,085.50	3,624.75	2,460.75	40.44
Approve	d Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,900.00		
	- Excess (S\$)	0.00	250.00	-250.00	
	(S\$)	6,085.50	2,650.00	3,435.50	56.45
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	425.99	185.50	240.49	56.45
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6,511.49	2,835.50	3,675.99	56.45

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 13/01/2022 Present Location: Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd (HQ)

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 14/01/2022 Inspected At: 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2A #03-11, AMK Auto

Point

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

### Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Feb 2022)

Parts: M1-SUV NISSAN QASHQAI 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD 5DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

**Labour:** Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) **Print Code:** (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKV7288U)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### **Recommended Parts**

sary 380.00 F sary 220.00 F 600.00 F 250.00 F	*- F
600.00 F	
	*600.00 F
250 00 5	
250.00 F	*250.00 F
40.00 F	*40.00 F
600.00 F	*600.00 F
220.00 F	*220.00 F
65.00 F	*65.00 F
220.00 F	*220.00 F
otal (S\$) 2,595.00	1,995.00
<b>0% (S\$)</b> 129.75	99.75
arts (S\$) 2,724.75	2,094.75
-	
	40.00 F 600.00 F 220.00 F 65.00 F 220.00 F  220.00 F  220.00 F  220.75

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Misc	cellan	eous Items			
1	1	DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (NECESSARY)		50.00	20.00
2	1	FRONT & REAR FENDER SHIELD CLIPS (NOT NECESSARY)		30.00	0.00
3	1	RIM (CUT)		600.00	100.00
4	1	TYRE (NOT NECESSARY)		230.75	0.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	910.75	120.00

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Pair</u>	itwork Labour			
1	SPRAY PAINTING TO ALL AFFECTED AREAS	New	900.00	600.00
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
2	LABOUR CHARGE REMOVE/REFIX ACCIDENT DAMAGES PARTS TO KNOCK,JACK,CUT WELD & REALIGN AFFECTED AREA	New	1,000.00	600.00
3	ANTI RUST TREATMENT	New	100.00	30.00
4	TO CHECK & ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	100.00	60.00
5	TO REMOVE/REPLACE TYRE & RIM	New	50.00	20.00
6	TO REMOVE/REFIX/REPLACE FRONT & REAR LH DOOR INNER COMPARTMENT, WINDOW GLASS, MECHEMISM & ASSY TO NEW DOOR	New	300.00	100.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,450.00	1,410.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >